

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

B/F 11669339/0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17) (18) P/F Rec H/S boundary pillar note No. (24) Item (9) 28.00 NO @ 11 654.60/NO. — 11 18329/0					
(18) (19) planting New letter City note P.No. (24) Item (7) 552.00 per CH @ 11 0.59/area 206/0					
(19) (20) planting of tree and their maintenance City note P.No. (24) Item (8) 200.00 NO @ 11 998.85/NO. — 199778/					
(20) (21) perambury and laying oblat applied theroplastic (Road marking) City note No. (19) Item (10) 936.00 M ² @ 11 754.78/M ² = 706474/					
(21) (22) P/F of NHP-18 IN/primary boundary note P.No. (18) Item (9) 2 NO @ 11 10361.35/NO. = 20724/0					

Continuation

112610450/

12699160
DIF-12610759

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
(23) 24	Brick Masonry				
	work cement concrete				
	(1:4) @ 1/2 m ² p.m.				
	(23) Item (23) 11.5213				
	@ 13 6656.74/M ²				76686/0
(23) 25	plastering with				
	cement mortar (1:4)				
	on brick @ 1/2 m ²				
	p.m. (23) Item (23)				
	80.64 M ² @ 13 210.83/M ²				
					13 17501/0
(24) 26	painting + 100 coats				
	including @ 1/2 m ²				
	p.m. (23) Item (23)				
	80.64 M ² @ 13				
	109.71/M ² - 13				8847/0
					Rs 12712984/
					12801694/
	AND - 12% C.I. S.F. @ 13				1525559/
					1536009/
	Add - 1% T.C. @ 13				127130/0
					128017/
update	Add S.F. - @ 13				127499/
					Rs 14493172/0
					14593413/0
	Less 0.5% 25 pr				21890/
	present				Rs 14471432/0
					14571523/
	Deduct previous payment				
	work completed (C) 13				13003559/
	as per contract				
	deduction				Rs 1467873/0
	center				1567964/
	20/12/23				
	21/6/25				
	BE				

Continuation